
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999.
 

 Processed Tue Oct 30 08:34:01 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181030_072615__dat00.bin

        

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7690
 
 mx: 9526
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 15.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2418
 
 mx: 2841
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 12.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -14921
 
 mx: 13533
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 25.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999.  Part 57/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 30 08:34:12 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181030_072615__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7690
 
 mx: 9526
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 83.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2418
 
 mx: 2841
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 30.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -14921
 
 mx: 13533
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 158.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999.  Part 79/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 30 08:34:13 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181030_072615__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7208
 
 mx: 3905
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 65.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1153
 
 mx: 819
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 20.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7652
 
 mx: 10978
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 132.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999.  Part 132/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 30 08:34:14 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181030_072615__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4554
 
 mx: 4109
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 42.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1459
 
 mx: 1407
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 19.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10195
 
 mx: 7473
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 89.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999.  Part 15/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 30 08:34:15 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181030_072615__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2597
 
 mx: 2286
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 20.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -509
 
 mx: 507
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 12.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5253
 
 mx: 5499
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 43.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999.  Part 63/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 30 08:34:16 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181030_072615__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2168
 
 mx: 2019
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 22.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1075
 
 mx: 902
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 16.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4098
 
 mx: 3634
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 43.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999.  Part 133/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 30 08:34:17 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181030_072615__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1664
 
 mx: 1007
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 17.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -758
 
 mx: 842
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 14.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3744
 
 mx: 3045
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 30.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999.  Part 10/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 30 08:34:18 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181030_072615__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1235
 
 mx: 1495
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 17.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -224
 
 mx: 305
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 13.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3308
 
 mx: 2804
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 37.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999.  Part 38/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 30 08:34:19 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181030_072615__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -539
 
 mx: 501
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 12.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -117
 
 mx: 103
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 12.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1596
 
 mx: 1651
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 24.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999.  Part 108/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 30 08:34:20 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181030_072615__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -455
 
 mx: 539
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 12.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -154
 
 mx: 206
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1559
 
 mx: 1041
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 21.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999.  Part 64/147
 

 Processed Tue Oct 30 08:34:20 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181030_072615__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
 Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
Time (s) from 2018-10-30T07:26:16.941.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -52
 
 mx: 25
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 11.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -70
 
 mx: 36
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -77
 
 mx: 46
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 14.9


